
-""'"Government ofWest Bengal
Irrigation &Waterways Directorate
Officeof the Executive Engineer,

Investigation & Planning Division [South1
Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City,Kol-91

[Phone: 033 -2334 1492]
Memo No: 10-15/552 Date: -26.05.2025

Corrigendum-1 against SI. No.03 of Notice Inviting Tender No. EE/IPDS/01/20Z5-26
circulated vide this office Memo No. 10-15/513, dated-20.05.2025.

Date Corrigendum due non-participation of required number of bidders

Present date schedule Extended date schedule
Last date and time of 23.05.2025

Last date and time of 29.05.2025
receiving application for upto 4.30 pm

receiving application for upto 2.30 pm
tender papers tender papers

Last date and time of 23.05.2025 Last date and time of 29.05.2025
issuing tender papers upto 5.30 pm issuing tender papers upto 5.30 pm

Last date and time of 26.05.2025 Last date and time of 30.05.2025
dropping tender papers upto2.30 pm dropping tender papers upto 2.30 pm

Date and time of opening 26.05.2025 Date and time of opening 30.05.2025
tender papers after 2.30 pm tender papers after 2.30 pm

Other details will remain samefor this tender.

Memo No:10-15/552/1 Date: 26.05.2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:
l)..JA'teSuperintending Engineer. I&PCircle-I, Irrigation &Waterways Directorate .

.._zJThe Executive Engineer, DVCStudy Cell&Nodal officer e-Governance, I &W Dte.
He is requested to upload the NlQin the Departmental website (if available).

3) The Sub-Divisional officer, I&PSub-Division No I/II/III for wide circulation.
4) The Divisional Accounts officer, I&PDivision (South).
5) Estimating branch, I&PDivision (South).
6) Notice Board

~ ~2b. 05"· 2S--
Executive Engi~eer~1- (l'

Investigation &Planning Divn [South]
~'Irrigation and Waterways Directorate("'19"> - ')';;lsampad Shavan (3rd Floor), Salt Lake


